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* SFDPH’s Health Care for the Homeless program’s goal is to provide high
quality health care in multiple clinics and programs for people
experiencing homelessness.

* The federal definition of experiencing homelessness for this grant
includes people who are:

— Living outdoors, in vehicles, or in structures not intended to be housing

— Staying in a shelter

— Staying with a friend or family member (other than with a parent or child)

— Currently residing in a treatment or transitional program

— Living in a Single Room Occupancy hotel without tenancy rights

— Experiencing any of the above eligible housing categories in the past twelve
months



e SFDPH has 34 locations included in the Health Care for the Homeless
grant scope

— Locations are a mix of primary care, urgent care, school-based, and shelter-
based sites
— All are outpatient, and some are located on the ZSFG hospital campus

* All visits to these locations attended by people experiencing
homelessness are considered part of the HCH grant scope. Visits are
considered part of the grant program for both insured and uninsured
clients.

 The costin 2022 to deliver all HCH scope outpatient visits was
$12,732,553, of which the HCH grant covered $1,150,854



Funding Source % of Funding HCH Budget

HCH Federal Grant 9.0% S 1,150,854
Medi-Cal 6.6% S 841,854
Medicare 4.9% S 627,606
Other Public - Managed Care Capitated 11.3% S 1,434,816
Private Insurance 0.1% S 12,338
Patient Fees/Self Pay 0.1% S 5,773
Other Federal Grants 1.7% S 215,000
Local Government General Fund 66.3% S 8,444,312
Total Funding for HCH-scope Services in 2022 $12,732,553

* SFDPH 2022 Uniform Data System Reporting for 1/1/22-12/31/22 grant period, from Tables 8A Financial Costs, 9D
Patient Revenue, and 9E Other Revenue



Race Hispanic Non-Hispanic Total Percentage

Asian 20 637 657 7.5%
Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander 11 63 74 0.0%
Black / African American 73 2233 2306 26.2%
American Indian / Alaska Native 66 70 136 1.5%
White 344 2746 3090 35.1%
More than One Race 32 216 248 2.8%
Unreported / Declined to report race 1886 357 2298 26.1%
Total Patients 2432 6322 8809 100.0%
Percentage 27.6% 72.4%

Patients Best Served in a Language Other than English 1881 21.4%
Gender Identity Total Percentage

Male 5506 62.5%
Female 2901 32.9%
Transgender Man 19 0.2%
Transgender Woman 178 2.0%
Other 94 1.1%
Chose not to disclose 111 1.3%

* SFDPH 2022 Uniform Data System Reporting for 1/1/22-12/31/22 grant period, Table 3B Demographic Characteristics



Visit Type

Physician

Nurse Practitioner / Physician Assistant / CNM
Nurse

Total Medical Care Services

Dentist
Mental Health

Substance Use Disorder Services

Other: Podiatry / Acupuncture / Nutrition
Total Enabling Services

Grand Total — All Categories Above

In Person
15447

11868
3034

30349

717
1824

259

1003
788

34700

Phone or
Video
2781

1104
191

4076

1
519

49

204
60

4831

Patients
served

8506
411
745

15

688
558

* SFDPH 2022 Uniform Data System Reporting for 1/1/22-12/31/22 grant period, Table 5 Staffing and Utilization



Quality Metric
Childhood Immunization Status
Cervical Cancer Screening

Breast Cancer Screening

Weight Assessment and Counseling for Nutrition and Physical Activity for Children/Adolescents
Preventive Care and Screening: Body Mass Index (BMI) Screening and Follow-Up Plan
Preventive Care and Screening: Tobacco Use: Screening and Cessation Intervention

Statin Therapy for the Prevention and Treatment of Cardiovascular Disease

Ischemic Vascular Disease (IVD): Use of Aspirin or Another Antiplatelet

Colorectal Cancer Screening

HIV Linkage to Care

HIV Screening

Preventive Care and Screening: Screening for Depression and Follow-Up Plan

Depression Remission at Twelve Months

Dental Sealants for Children between 6-9 Years

* SFDPH 2022 Uniform Data System Reporting for 1/1/22-12/31/22 grant period, Table 6B Quality of Care Measures

Performance
22.2%
40.5%
44.1%

0.0%
39.2%
31.9%
74.8%
86.2%
27.1%

100.0%
76.3%
67.1%

7.8%

100.0%

27
1793
640

266
4262
4555

214

217
2343

49
5060
5199

154



* Please share your questions, comments, and recommendations

 Thank you!



