



Efficiency and Effectiveness of the Health Centers and Achievement of Health Care for the Homeless (HCH) Project Objectives

Presentation to the SF HCH Co-Applicant Board February 13th, 2023

Presented by:

Beth Neary, HCH Program Director, SFDPH

Emily Kehl, Community Input and Quality Improvement Analyst, SFDPH

HCH Program Overview



San Francisco
Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

- SFDPH's Health Care for the Homeless program's goal is to provide high quality health care in multiple clinics and programs for people experiencing homelessness.
- The federal definition of experiencing homelessness for this grant includes people who are:
 - Living outdoors, in vehicles, or in structures not intended to be housing
 - Staying in a shelter
 - Staying with a friend or family member (other than with a parent or child)
 - Currently residing in a treatment or transitional program
 - Living in a Single Room Occupancy hotel without tenancy rights
 - Experiencing any of the above eligible housing categories in the past twelve months

HCH Program Scope



San Francisco
Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

- SFDPH has 34 locations included in the Health Care for the Homeless grant scope
 - Locations are a mix of primary care, urgent care, school-based, and shelter-based sites
 - All are outpatient, and some are located on the ZSFG hospital campus
- All visits to these locations attended by people experiencing homelessness are considered part of the HCH grant scope. Visits are considered part of the grant program for both insured and uninsured clients.
- The cost in 2022 to deliver all HCH scope outpatient visits was \$12,732,553, of which the HCH grant covered \$1,150,854

HCH Sources of Funding - 2022



San Francisco
Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Funding Source	% of Funding	HCH Budget
HCH Federal Grant	9.0%	\$ 1,150,854
Medi-Cal	6.6%	\$ 841,854
Medicare	4.9%	\$ 627,606
Other Public - Managed Care Capitated	11.3%	\$ 1,434,816
Private Insurance	0.1%	\$ 12,338
Patient Fees/Self Pay	0.1%	\$ 5,773
Other Federal Grants	1.7%	\$ 215,000
Local Government General Fund	66.3%	\$ 8,444,312
Total Funding for HCH-scope Services in 2022		\$ 12,732,553

* SFDPH 2022 Uniform Data System Reporting for 1/1/22-12/31/22 grant period, from Tables 8A Financial Costs, 9D Patient Revenue, and 9E Other Revenue

SFDPH HCH Population Demographics - 2022

(Federal Demographic Categories)



San Francisco
Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Race	Hispanic	Non-Hispanic	Total	Percentage
Asian	20	637	657	7.5%
Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander	11	63	74	0.0%
Black / African American	73	2233	2306	26.2%
American Indian / Alaska Native	66	70	136	1.5%
White	344	2746	3090	35.1%
More than One Race	32	216	248	2.8%
Unreported / Declined to report race	1886	357	2298	26.1%
Total Patients	2432	6322	8809	100.0%
	Percentage	27.6%	72.4%	

Patients Best Served in a Language Other than English 1881 21.4%

Gender Identity		Total	Percentage
Male		5506	62.5%
Female		2901	32.9%
Transgender Man		19	0.2%
Transgender Woman		178	2.0%
Other		94	1.1%
Chose not to disclose		111	1.3%

HCH Annual Visits - 2022



San Francisco
Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Visit Type	In Person	Phone or Video	Patients served
Physician	15447	2781	
Nurse Practitioner / Physician Assistant / CNM	11868	1104	
Nurse	3034	191	
Total Medical Care Services	30349	4076	8506
Dentist	717	1	411
Mental Health	1824	519	745
Substance Use Disorder Services	259	49	15
Other: Podiatry / Acupuncture / Nutrition	1003	204	688
Total Enabling Services	788	60	558
Grand Total – All Categories Above	34700	4831	

* SFDPH 2022 Uniform Data System Reporting for 1/1/22-12/31/22 grant period, Table 5 Staffing and Utilization

HCH Quality of Care Metrics 2022 Performance



San Francisco
Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Quality Metric	Performance	N
Childhood Immunization Status	22.2%	27
Cervical Cancer Screening	40.5%	1793
Breast Cancer Screening	44.1%	640
Weight Assessment and Counseling for Nutrition and Physical Activity for Children/Adolescents	0.0%	266
Preventive Care and Screening: Body Mass Index (BMI) Screening and Follow-Up Plan	39.2%	4262
Preventive Care and Screening: Tobacco Use: Screening and Cessation Intervention	31.9%	4555
Statin Therapy for the Prevention and Treatment of Cardiovascular Disease	74.8%	214
Ischemic Vascular Disease (IVD): Use of Aspirin or Another Antiplatelet	86.2%	217
Colorectal Cancer Screening	27.1%	2343
HIV Linkage to Care	100.0%	49
HIV Screening	76.3%	5060
Preventive Care and Screening: Screening for Depression and Follow-Up Plan	67.1%	5199
Depression Remission at Twelve Months	7.8%	154
Dental Sealants for Children between 6-9 Years	100.0%	1

* SFDPH 2022 Uniform Data System Reporting for 1/1/22-12/31/22 grant period, Table 6B Quality of Care Measures

Q&A



San Francisco
Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

- Please share your questions, comments, and recommendations
- Thank you!